No.EDN-H(26)B(6)-06/2022 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla 171001, the



2023

Office Order

Deputation order of Shri Rahul Rithwan, JOA(IT) earlier issued from GDC Chaura Maidan, Distt Shimla to Govt Fine Arts College Chaura Maidan, Distt Shimla with immediate effect and he is further deputed to the O/o Hon'ble Education Minister H.P.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Dated Shimla – 171001 the Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1 The Deputy Director of Higher Education Shimla, Distt. Shimla
- 2 All the concerned Principals.
- 3 The Incharge IT Cell DHE HP Shimla
- 4 Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh